Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



 $\textbf{E-mail:} \ \underline{\textbf{kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in}}$

Telephone: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ER IV B(1)5598/21/EW-(1)

Thiruvananthapuram 03/03/2023

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Draftsman Gr.I/Overseer(Civil) in Kerala State Housing Board

(Cat.No.060/2021) Erratum Notification-Probability List-

issuing of reg.

Ref: 1.Probability List No.060/2022/ER IV B dated 28/11/2022

2.UO Note No. R IB (1) 1096/2023- GW dated 01/03//2023

It is hereby notified that the following changes have been made in the Probability List No.060/2022/ER IV B dated 28/11/2022 for selection to the post of Draftsman Gr.I/Overseer (Civil) (Cat.No.060/2021) in Kerala State Housing Board .The entry "Nil "under the sub head Low vision is corrected as "Not Eligible" in the List of Differently Abled candidates for 3% Reservation .Accordingly the revised entries will read as follows.

<u>List of Differently Abled candidates for 3% Reservation</u>
<u>Low Vision</u>

Not Eligible.

The Probability List No.060/2022/ER IV B dated 28/11/2022 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4

Approved for issue

Section Officer